COUNTY OF ULSTER

ABSTRACT OF CONTRACTS

FOR LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL

Exhibit “A”
SESSION DATE: August 12th, 2009
Abstract | Department | Vendor Name Contract Description Funding Basisfor | Contract Monetary
Number Name Source Award Dates Amount
L8-1 Department Family of Agreement for operation of the 11 bed Percentage of | Sole Source | 1/1/09 to $140,072.14
of Social Woodstock Inc. | domestic violence shelter currently contributions 12/31/09 (approximated
Services known as the Washbourne House. The | vary and are amount based
vendor’ s fee includes support planning, | based upon upon last year)
counseling, as well as supplying meals, the eligibility
housing, transportation, job search levels of the
assistance, medical referrals, and working | clients served
with DSSto find aternative placement.
This Agreement is paid through the
Welfare Management System (WMS).
L8-2 Department United Way of Amendment No. 2 to provide Intensive 80% Federal N/A 1/1/2008 to $60,681.00
of Social Ulster County Case Services for noncompliant families | (passed 3/18/09 (new contract total)
Services Inc. receiving TANF and those not fully through the
engaged (working). The servicesare a State to us) & $18,046.00
result of the Deficit Reduction Act of 20% County. (am‘;‘gg‘ﬁg

2005. The County is required to submit
an OTDA plan to the State. The State
then "approves' the services and
determines the alocations. This
amendment increases funding $18,046.00
and extends services until March 18, 2009
as directed and approved by the state.




Sarah Van Sicklen, Contract Manager Date
Anna Remet, First Assistant County Attorney Date
Robin Peruso, Director of Purchasing Date
Michael Hein, County Executive Date

Approved per Resolution No. 237



